## 504272120 03/15/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4318802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/04/2017

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KURARAY CHEMICAL CO., LTD.	01/04/2017

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KURARAY CO., LTD.	01/04/2017

## MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	KURARAY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1621, SAKAZU, KURASHIKI-SHI	
City:	OKAYAMA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15316260	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027393000

**Email:** patents@morganlewis.com, kathy.casavecchia@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT J. GAYBRICK

Address Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP Address Line 2: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56819-5130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY JANE BOSWELL
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Jane Boswell/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 041578 FRAME: 0090

504272120

 $source = 056819 - 5130\_Translated Merger Doc\_Verification - 03152017 \# page 1.tifsource = 056819 - 5130\_Translated Merger Doc\_Verification - 03152017 \# page 2.tifsource = 056819 - 5130\_Translated Merger Doc\_Verification - 03152017 \# page 2.tifsource = 056819 - 5130\_Translated Merger Doc\_Verification - 03152017 \# page 2.tifsource = 056819 - 5130\_Translated Merger Doc\_Verification - 03152017 \# page 3.tifsource = 056819 - 5130\_Translated Merger Doc\_Verification - 03152017 \# page 3.tifsource = 056819 - 5130\_Translated Merger Doc\_Verification - 03152017 \# page 3.tifsource = 056819 - 5130\_Translated Merger Doc\_Verification - 03152017 \# page 3.tifsource = 056819 - 5130\_Translated Merger Doc\_Verification - 03152017 \# page 3.tifsource = 056819 - 5130\_Translated Merger Doc\_Verification - 03152017 \# page 3.tifsource = 056819 - 5130\_Translated Merger Doc\_Verification - 03152017 \# page 3.tifsource = 056819 - 5130\_Translated Merger Doc\_Verification - 03152017 \# page 3.tifsource = 056819 - 5130\_Translated Merger Doc\_Verification - 03152017 \# page 3.tifsource = 056819 - 5130\_Translated Merger Doc\_Verification - 03152017 \# page 3.tifsource = 056819 - 5130\_Translated Merger Doc\_Verification - 03152017 \# page 3.tifsource = 056819 - 5130\_Translated Merger Doc\_Verification - 03152017 \# page 3.tifsource = 056819 - 5130\_Translated Merger Doc\_Verification - 03152017 \# page 3.tifsource = 056819 - 5130\_Translated Merger Doc\_Verification - 03152017 \# page 3.tifsource = 056819 - 5130\_Translated Merger Doc\_Verification - 03152017 \# page 3.tifsource = 056819 - 5130\_Translated Merger Doc\_Verification - 03152017 \# page 3.tifsource = 056819 - 5130\_Translated Merger Doc\_Verification - 03152017 \# page 3.tifsource = 056819 - 5130\_Translated Merger Doc\_Verification - 03152017 \# page 3.tifsource = 056819 - 5130\_Translated Merger Doc\_Verification - 056819 - 5130\_Translated Merger Doc\_Verification$ 

PATENT REEL: 041578 FRAME: 0091

# **VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION**

I, Reiko HINENOYA, of c/o AOYAMA & PARTNERS, Umeda Hankyu Bldg. Office Tower, 8-1, Kakuda-cho, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-0017 Japan, hereby certify that I am the translator of the attached Certificate, and certify that the following is a true and correct translation to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Dated this 10th day of March

, 2017

Reiko HINENOYA

## CERTIFICATE OF ALL MATTERS RECORDED IN THE COMMERCIAL REGISTER

1621, Sakazu, Kurashiki-shi, Okayama KURARAY CO., LTD.

Corporate Registration No.	2600-01-013156				
Corporate Name	KURARAY CO., LTD.				
Head Office	1621, Sakazu, Kurashiki shi, Okayama				
Method of Public	To be done by electronic public notice.	Modified June 28, 2006			
Notification	http://www.kuraray.co.jp/koukoku.html				
	If electronic public notice is unavailable				
	due to accidents or any other				
	unavoidable reasons, the public notice				
	will be issued in "The Nihon Keizai	Registered July 3, 2006			
	Shinbun".				
Date of establishment	7 04 1000				
of corporation	June 24, 1926				
(ommited)					
Absorption-type Merger	BIO HARD CARBON CO., LTD. of 4342, Tsurumi, Bizen-shi,				
	Okayama merged on April 1, 2016				
	Registered on April 11, 201				
	KURARAY CHEMICAL CO., LTD. of 4342, Tsurumi, Bizen-shi,				
	Okayama merged on January 1, 2017				
	Registered on January 4, 2017				
(ommited)					

This is to certify that the above are all the matters recorded in the Commercial Register which have not been closed.

(Okayama District Legal Affairs Bureau) January 19, 2017

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar

Sadahiko KUROSAWA (seal)

Docket No. Te878774

\*The underline indicates deleted matters.

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 03/15/2017 REEL: 041578 FRAME: 0093